



January 12, 2026

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3816

Attention Provider Types 24 (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses), 74 (Nurse Midwife) and 77 (Physician's Assistant):

Procedure Codes G0398, G0399, and G0400 Opened for Billing

Procedure Codes G0398 (Home sleep test/type 2 porta), G0399 (Home sleep test/type 3 porta), and G0400 (Home sleep test/type 4 porta) are open for billing by provider types 24 (Advanced Practice Registered Nurses), 74 (Nurse Midwife) and 77 (Physician's Assistant), effective for claims with dates of service on or after January 12, 2026. Prior authorization is not required.

No claims will be reprocessed as this is a go-forward change.